Instrument #: 2021-00557

01/13/2021 09:45:39 AM Total Pages: 1 MGSAT SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE Recording Fee: \$ 0.00

Recording Fee:

Patrick F. Gill, Auditor/Recorder, Woodbury County Iowa 

> Derepared by and return to: David Gleiser, Woodbury County, Iowa,  $\nearrow$  620 Douglas Street, Sioux City IA 51101 (712) 279-6609

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

In consideration of the payment of the debt named therein (\$35,000.00), Woodbury County, Iowa hereby releases the mortgage made to Christen J. Countryman and Jodi L. Countryman, as husband and wife, filed 6/09/2016 as Document NO. 14210, and Roll 747 and Image 6065-6074 of the Real Estate Mortgage records of said Woodbury County.

Executed 1/12/2021

Woodbully County, Iowa

Chairman of the Board of Supervisors

STATE OF IOWA

COUNTY OF WOODBURY

The foregoing Release of Mortgage was acknowledged before me on 1/12/2021 by Rocky DeWitt, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors for Woodbury County, Iowa.

Patrick F. Gill

Woodbury County Auditor